
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

1 llllllllRllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllH lull lllllllllllll 
0 0 0 0 0 6 5 4 7 1  

pa r 4- F 1 \jED Richard L. Sallquist i i s-. Ls Ir*. 
Sallquist, Drummond & O’Connor, P.C. 
Tempe Office 
4500 S. Lakeshore Drive 
Suite 339 
Tempe, Arizona 85282 
Phone: (480) 839-5202 

Arizona Corporation Commission 

JAN 16  2007 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

W-02234A-07-0027 

N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) DOCKET NO. W-02234A-06- 
3F H20, INC. FOR ADDITIONS TO ITS 1 

) 

rARIFF FOR LARGER SIZE METERS 1 APPLICATION FOR TARIFF 
ADDITIONS 

1. On May 27, 1994, the Commission issued Decision No. 5864 1 authorizing H20, Inc. 

:‘H20’ or the “Company”) to charge certain rates and charges for its water service. The 

tuthorized rates were for meter sizes up to and including 2” meters. That Tariff has been in effect 

;ince June 1, 1994. 

2. Although primarily serving a residential area, the Company has recently entered 

nto Line Extension Agreements for certain commercial projects that will require service from 

arger meters. 

3. The Company is in need of Commission approval for this new, and heretofore not 

rovided, service. This includes 3”, 4”, and 6” meter Monthly Minimum Charges and Service 

.ine & Meter Installation Charges for those larger meters. 

4. Attached as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference for all purposes, 

s the Company’s existing Tariff, with the proposed new rates and charges inserted and marked. 

3032.00000.201 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

The Commodity Charges for the proposed Meter sizes would be the same as for all existing 

metered service. Also attached is an unmarked copy for S t a r s  approval. 

5. The proposed Charges are based on the existing approved rates, factored up by the 

NARUC approved flow rates for various meter sizes. 

6.  The Company has simultaneously submitted a Curtailment Tariff under separate 

cover as a distinct docket number. 

7. The Company requests that this Tariff be reviewed and approved pursuant to 

A.R.S. $40-367 without an evidentiary hearing. 

WHEREFORE, the Company respectfully requests that the Commission review and 

approve the enclosed Tariff and thereafter provide a conformed copy to the undersigned for 

distribution to the Company. 
Pr 

Respectfully submitted this &day of January, 2007 

SALLQUIST, DRUMMOND & O’CONNOR, P.C. 

Richard L. Sallquist 
SALLQUIST, DRUMMOND & O’CONNOR, P.C. 
Tempe Office 
4500 S. Lakeshore Drive, Suite 339 
Tempe, A2 85282 
Attorneys for H20, Inc. 

33055.00000.201 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

lriginal and fifteen cop&s of the 
oregoing filed this day 
,f January, 2007: 

locket Control 
hizona Corporation Commission 
200 West Washington 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

1 copy of the foregoing 
pa l  &and delivered this 

2p t g  day of January, 2007, to: 
i 

Jtilities Division 
lrizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

,egal Division 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

qearing Division 
k-izona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
?hoenim Arizona 8 5 007 

43032.00000.201 



TARIFF SCHEDULE 
~~ ~~ 

H20, /Nc., Mesa Arizona 
Filed by: Donald L. Schnepf Decision No. 58641 
Title: President Filed: May 31, 1994 
Telephone No. (480) 491-6971 Effective: June 1,1994 
System No. 1 1-060 Amended: 

A.C.C. Docket No. U-2234-93-230 

RATES AND CHARGES 

CUSTOMER/M I N I MUM CHARGE 
PER MONTH 

METER CHARGE GALLONS 
5/8 X 3/4" PD $15.00 FOR 1,000 

1 PD $37.00 FOR 1,000 
1 1/2" PD $75.00 FOR 1,000 
2" PD $120.00 FOR 1,000 
3" TM $225.00 FOR 1,000 
4'' TM $375.00 FOR 1,000 
6 TM $750.00 FOR 1,000 

3/4" PD $18.00 FOR 1,000 

GPM 
1-20 
2-30 
3-50 
5-1 00 
8-160 
5-350 
5-1 000 
30-2000 

SERVICE LINE & METER 
INSTALLATION CHARGES 

METER CHARGE 
518 X 314" $285.00 
314" $320.00 
1 'I $360.00 
1 1/2" $545.00 
2" $91 5.00 
3" $1 ,I 50.00 
4" $1,885.00 
6" $3,780.00 

COMMODITY CHARGE (EXCESS OF MINIMUM): 

$1.78 PER 1,000 GALLONS 1,001 TO 20,000 GALLONS 
$2.1 1 PER 1,000 GALLONS OVER 20,000 GALLONS 

SERVICE CHARGES: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
I O .  

ESTABLISHMENT (R14-2-403.D. 1) 
ESTABLISHMENT/AFTER HOURS (R14-2-403.D.2) 
RECONNECTIONIDELINQUENT (Rl4-2-403.D.1) 
NSF CHECK (R14-2-409) 
METER REREAD/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408.C.2) 
METER TEST/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408.F.1) 
DEFERRED PAYMENT (R14-2-409.G.6) 
DEPOSIT INTEREST (R14-2-403. B.3) 
DEPOSIT (R14-2-403.B.7) 
REESTABLISHMENT W/N 12 MOS (R14-2-403.D.1) 

$1 5.00 
$25.00 
$1 5.00 
$1 5.00 
$1 0.00 
$25.00 
12.% PER ANNUM 
PER RULE 
PER RULE 
MONTHS OFF THE SYSTEM 
TIMES THE MINIMUM 

OTHER RATES AND CHARGES APPROVED BY ORDER: 

IN ADDITION TO THE COLLECTION OF ITS REGULAR RATES AND CHARGES, THE 
COMPANY SHALL COLLECT FROM ITS CUSTOMERS THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE 
OF ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES OR USE TAX IN ACCORDANCE WITH R14-2-409.D.5. 

SEE ALSO: CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL TARIFF 
(COVERS BACKFLOW PREVENTION) 

SEE ALSO: OFF-SITE RESERVATION CHARGE (CRC) TARIFF DECISION #63259 12/14/00 
(COVERS OFF-SITE FACILITIES BACKBOA!€ PLANT). 

EXHIBIT A \HZO\ACC\RATESCHl Arnd 



TARIFF SCHEDULE 
~ 

H20, INC., Mesa Arizona 
Filed by: Donald L. Schnepf 
Title: President 
Telephone No. (480) 491-6971 

A.C.C. Docket No. U-2234-93-230 
Decision No. 58641 
Filed: May 31, 1994 
Effective: June I, 1994 

System No. 1 1-060 Amended: 

RATES AND CHARGES 

CUSTOMEWMI NI MUM CHARGE 
PER MONTH 

SERVICE LINE & METER 
INSTALLATION CHARGES 

METER CHARGE GALLONS GPM METER CHARGE 
5/8 X 3/4" PD $15.00 FOR 1,000 1-20 5/8 X 3/4" $285.00 
3/4" PD $18.00 FOR 1;OOO 2-30 3/4" 
1 PD $37.00 FOR 1,000 3-50 1 
1 1/2" PD $75.00 FOR 1,000 5-100 1 1/2l 
2" PD $120.00 FOR 1,000 8-160 2" 
3" TM $225.00 FOR 1,000 5-350 3" 
4" TM $375.00 FOR 1,000 5- 1 000 4" 
6" TM $750.00 FOR 1,000 30-2000 6" 

COMMODITY CHARGE (EXCESS OF MINIMUM): 

$1.78 PER 1,000 GALLONS 1,001 TO 20,000 GALLONS 
$2.1 1 PER 1,000 GALLONS OVER 20,000 GALLONS 

SERVICE CHARGES: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

ESTABLISHMENT (R14-2-403.D. 1) 
ESTABLISHMENT/AFTER HOURS (R14-2-403.D.2) 
RECONNECTION/DELI NQUENT (R14-2-403. D. 1 ) 
NSF CHECK (R14-2-409) 
METER REREADIIF CORRECT (R14-2-408.C.2) 
METER TEST/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408.F.1) 
DEFERRED PAYMENT (R14-2-409.G.6) 
DEPOSIT INTEREST (R14-2-403.B.3) 
DEPOSIT (R14-2-403.8.7) 
REESTABLISHMENT WIN 12 MOS (R14-2-403.D. 1) 

$320.00 
$360.00 
$545.00 
$91 5.00 
$1,150.00 
$1,885.00 
$3,780.00 

$1 5.00 
$25.00 
$1 5.00 
$1 5.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
12.% PER ANNUM 
PER RULE 
PER RULE 
MONTHS OFF THE SYSTEM 
TIMES THE MINIMUM 

OTHER RATES AND CHARGES APPROVED BY ORDER: 

IN ADDITION TO THE COLLECTION OF ITS REGULAR RATES AND CHARGES, THE 
COMPANY SHALL COLLECT FROM ITS CUSTOMERS THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE 
OF ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES OR USE TAX IN ACCORDANCE WITH R14-2-409.D.5. 

SEE ALSO: CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL TARIFF 
(COVERS BACKFLOW PREVENTION) 

SEE ALSO: OFF-SITE RESERVATION CHARGE (CRC) TARIFF DECISION #63259 12/14/00 
(COVERS OFF-SITE FACILITIES BACKBONE PLANT). 

\H20\ACC\RATESCHl Amd 


